PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7166393

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM J BRADY	02/01/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VICTOR MILLER
Street Address:	3788 BROCKBANK DRIVE
City:	SALT LAKE CITY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10907417

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-872-8136

Email: denkpatentlaw@earthlink.net

Correspondent Name: PAUL M. DENK

Address Line 1: 120 S. CENTRAL AVE., SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL M. DENK	
SIGNATURE:	/PAUL M. DENK/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2022	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=February 9, 2022 BRADY ASSIGNMENT SCAN#page1.tif source=February 9, 2022 BRADY ASSIGNMENT SCAN#page2.tif

PATENT 507119553 REEL: 058934 FRAME: 0918

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This patent assignment, made this day of <u>February</u> , 2022, between
William J. Brady and Victor Miller, citizens of the United States, and residing,
respectively, at 1767 Wishingwell Drive, St. Louis, Missouri 63146, and 3788 Brockbank
Drive, Salt Lake City, Utah 84124.

William J. Brady herein assign all right, title, and interests in and to United States patent No. US 10,907,417, filed on February 2, 2021, to Victor Miller, upon the Polycrystalline Diamond Chisel Type Insert for use in Percussion Drill Bits even for use in Percussion Rotary Drilling of Oil Wells, the transfer is in the amount of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by William J. Brady; and included in the Assignment is the right of Victor Miller to initiate suit for any patent infringement perpetrated by a third party before the date of this Assignment, and even thereafter, and to recover any damages that have been sustained as a result of any outstanding infringements. Further included in this Assignment and sale is the right of Victor Miller to obtain any further patent protection in the United States and foreign countries, and upon any improvements thereto, for the full benefit of said Victor Miller deriving under the terms and conditions of this Assignment.

This Assignment and sale was made as of the date and year above set forth.

William J. Brady

Bv:

∕∕ Inventor

STATE OF MISSOURI

SS

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)

PATENT REEL: 058934 FRAME: 0919

On this // day of Fabruary , 2022, before me, a Notary
Public, personally appeared William J. Brady, to me known to be the person named in
and who executed the above assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed
the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed
[SEAL] KAJAL TAYLOR Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri Commissioned for St. Louis County My Commission Expires: April 29, 2023 Commission Number: 19402167 Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 09/89/8023

PATENT REEL: 058934 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 02/09/2022